
Academy of Art (9-22, 3-13 PacWest) -vs- Hawaii Hilo (22-13, 11-11 PacWest)
3/26/2022 at Hilo, Hawaii (Francis Wong Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Honda, Ty (2-0)
Loss: Secrist, Cannon (3-6)
Save: Kea,John (9)
HBP: Secrist, Cannon
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim LaBeau First: Brendan Owings Third Base: Dean Aasgard 
Start: 7pm   Time: 2:34   Weather: Windy, 73
Game notes:
- Davies, A. faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Academy of Art 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 10 3
Hawaii Hilo 0 1 0 2 2 2 X 7 6 2

Academy of Art 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Inouye, Adam ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Turney, Travis lf 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Conrad, Ty cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Rizzo, Liam dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Lontz, Vincent 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gamboa, Ryan c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jellinek, Emil 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Morgan, Charles rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brue, Robbie 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Secrist, Cannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Skillman, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 10 4 1 10 5

2B: Brue, Robbie (1)
HR: Rizzo, Liam (1)
SH: Inouye, Adam (1)
PO: Turney, Travis (1)
E: Inouye, Adam (1); Jellinek, Emil (1); Brue, Robbie (1)

Hawaii Hilo 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yamauchi, Casey ss 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Campbell, Mason lf 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Kanbara, Jaryn dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kalua, Kekaulike c 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Cho, Ryan 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Fuentes, Josh 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Russell, Kobie 3b/1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Yoshida,Bradyn rf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Sakay, Lucas 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
Komatsu, Brett cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Davies, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Honda, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kea,John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 7 6 5 3 6 7

2B: Campbell, Mason (2); Yoshida,Bradyn (1); Sakay, Lucas (1)
SH: Russell, Kobie (1)
SF: Yoshida,Bradyn (1)
SB: Kalua, Kekaulike (2)
HBP: Yamauchi, Casey (1); Campbell, Mason (1); Kalua, Kekaulike
(2)
E: Cho, Ryan (1); Yoshida,Bradyn (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Secrist, Cannon (L, 3-6) 5.2 6 7 5 2 5 2 0 4 0 21 29 5 5 93
Skillman, Ryan 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 11
Totals 6 7 5 3 6 2 0 4 0 23 32 5 5 104

Hawaii Hilo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davies, Aaron 4.0 7 3 3 0 5 2 0 0 0 18 18 3 3 56
Honda, Ty (W, 2-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 12
Kea,John (S, 9) 2.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 30
Totals 10 5 5 1 10 2 0 0 0 29 31 3 7 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU UHH
Inouye, A. singled to right field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Inouye, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Turney, T. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Conrad, T. singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf (0-2 FK); Inouye, A. advanced to
third. 0 0
Rizzo, L. grounded out to ss, RBI (3-0 BBB); Inouye, A. scored. 1 0
Lontz, V. flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 1 0

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 1st AAU UHH
Yamauchi, C. flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
Campbell, M. singled to right field (0-2 KFFF). 1 0
Kanbara, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b (2-2 BBFFF); Campbell, M. out on the play. 1 0

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU UHH
Gamboa, R. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Jellinek, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Morgan, C. singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 0
Brue, R. struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSFS). 1 0

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 2nd AAU UHH
Kalua, K. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 0
Kalua, K. stole second. 1 0
Cho, R. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 1 0
Russell, K. out at first 1b to p (1-2 FBS); Kalua, K. advanced to third. 1 0
Yoshida, B doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Kalua, K. scored. 1 1
Sakay, L. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 1

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU UHH
Inouye, A. singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Turney, T. singled to pitcher (1-0 B); Inouye, A. advanced to second. 1 1
Inouye, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Turney, T. advanced to second on an error by 1b; Inouye, A. scored. 2 1
Conrad, T. flied out to cf. 2 1
Turney, T. picked off, out at second p to ss. 2 1
Rizzo, L. homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 1
Lontz, V. grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 3 1

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 3rd AAU UHH
Komatsu, B. singled to left center (1-0 B). 3 1
Yamauchi, C. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Komatsu, B. out on the play. 3 1
Campbell, M. hit by pitch (0-0). 3 1
Kanbara, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSKFS). 3 1

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU UHH
Gamboa, R. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SFS). 3 1
Jellinek, E. grounded out to ss (2-2 KSBB). 3 1
Morgan, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 4th AAU UHH



Kalua, K. hit by pitch (0-0). 3 1
Cho, R. reached on an error by ss (0-2 FK); Kalua, K. advanced to second. 3 1
Russell, K. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cho, R. advanced to second; Kalua, K. advanced to third. 3 1
Yoshida, B flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Cho, R. advanced to third; Kalua, K. scored. 3 2
Sakay, L. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 2
Sakay, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Cho, R. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 3 3
Komatsu, B. struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU UHH
Brue, R. singled to left field (2-0 BB). 3 3
Honda, T. to p for Davies, A.. 3 3
Inouye, A. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Brue, R. advanced to second. 3 3
Turney, T. struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 3 3
Conrad, T. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 3

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 5th AAU UHH
Yamauchi, C. walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 3 3
Campbell, M. doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KK); Yamauchi, C. scored. 3 4
Kanbara, J. popped up to p, bunt (0-1 F). 3 4
Kalua, K. reached on an error by 2b (0-1 F); Campbell, M. scored, unearned. 3 5
Cho, R. flied out to cf. 3 5
Kalua, K. stole second. 3 5
Kalua, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 5
Russell, K. struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 3 5

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU UHH
Kea,J to p for Honda, T.. 3 5
Fuentes, J.F to 3b for Cho, R.. 3 5
Russell, K. to 1b. 3 5
Rizzo, L. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 5
Lontz, V. grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 3 5
Gamboa, R. struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 3 5

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 6th AAU UHH
Yoshida, B popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 3 5
Sakay, L. doubled to left center (0-2 FF). 3 5
Komatsu, B. struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 3 5
Yamauchi, C. hit by pitch (0-0). 3 5
Campbell, M. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Yamauchi, C. scored; Sakay, L. scored. 3 7
Skillman, R. to p for Secrist, C.. 3 7
Kanbara, J. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-2 SF); Campbell, M. advanced to
third. 3 7
Kalua, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Fuentes, J.F struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 7

Academy of Art - Top of 7th AAU UHH
Jellinek, E. singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 7
Morgan, C. struck out looking (2-2 KKFFBBK). 3 7
Brue, R. doubled to right center (1-1 KB); Jellinek, E. advanced to third. 3 7
Inouye, A. grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Jellinek, E. scored. 4 7
Turney, T. walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 4 7
Conrad, T. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Turney, T. advanced to second; Brue, R. scored. 5 7
Rizzo, L. grounded out to 2b. 5 7

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 7th AAU UHH



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


